
a 

(Issued with A.L.33) 

VULCAN Mk. 2 

GROUND EQUIPMENT Page KG. 1 

TOWING AND STEERING 

No. ‘el oe 
Ref. No. Part No, Ves Description co# | Matt. Spec. | ~ illust’n 

1234 M.R. No. 

95191 1342 ARM, TOWING, NOSE, GROUP............. 1 - A |KGI/1 
Spares for:— 

96158 101496 ABSORBER, SHOCK, GROUP ............ ] 1 _ A |KG2/2 
Spares for:— 

SU 1496 BAR, TENSION, GROUP ........0.0008 1 - KG2/3 
7U1150 Block, bearer, forward andrear .......... 2 - KG2/4 
16U1150 Block, bearer wo. ccc cenensenenennenee 1 | Phos. Bronze KG2/5 
41150 Block, bearer, forward, centre andrear .... | 3 L.45 KG2/6 
30U1496 Block, bearer, release container tube ...... 1 = KG2/7 
9U1160 Bolt, cable adjusting .......000n00eenen 1 = KG2/8 
1201150 Bolt, bearer, block attachments .......... 32 io KG2/9 
22U1150 | ee ees 1 | S11 or S96 KG2/10 
2301150 Bolt, special .........-0220e50% ccrenaece | a 511 or 596 KG2/11 

36U1150 Bolt (Made from A25/13J) ie ine 1 - KG2/12 
37U1150 Bolt (Made from AZ5/ML) ............. 1 = KG2/13 
39U1150 Bolt; speciel on cece ec enavecressereres | | = KG2/14 
29U1496 Bolt, 3/8" BSF (Made from A25/B6) ..... 12 - KG2/15 
47U1496 Bolt, for towing eye, 2/4" GSP .......... 1 = KG2/16 

(Made from A25/185) 
27U1150 Buffer, rubber, 1-3/4" x 1/16" « 3/4"... 2. | 2 KG2/17 

10U 1496 CABLE, GROUP (Pre-Mod. 7244)........ | 1 - KG2/1B 
65U1496 CABLE, GROUP (Mod. 2244)........... 1 - 
53U 1496 CABLE, GROUP (used as alternative to ... | 1 = 

10U1496, when testing towing bar) 
8U1150 CAP, END, GROUP ...........2000000: 1 - KG2/19 
ASTON 
CHAIN Co. 

96105 44U 1496 ee 1 vi5 KG2/20 
96107 1901496 Chain, 8." log oo ccc ecacenec cca sass. 1 Vi6 KG2/?1 

33U 1496 Claw, female ........ Sr ea TEL $96 KG2/22 
34U1496 eee ee ee 1 596 KG2/23 
1301150 COVER, FORWARD, GROUP .......... 1 = KG2/24 

95709 18U 1150 COVER, RELEASE CONTAINER, GROUP | 1 = KG2/25 
96185 1501150 SPO RONG .scccrsccenerseteae waceeet 1 $99 KG2/26 

50U 1496 Handle, release mechanism ............. 1 - KG2/27 
61150 Héad, shock absorber .............2.04. 1 $1 KG2/28 
§2U1496 LINK, GROUP 2... cece eee a eees 1 = KG2/29 

32U1150 Link, top and bottom .......0e0ceeeens 2 DTD1I244 KG2/30 
35U 1496 Link, guide, A.H. and LH. ..... 2. eee nes 2 MS KG2/31 
40U1150 Link, guide to cable (Pre-Mod, 2244) ..... 1 MS KG2/32 
54U 1496 Link, guide to cable (Mod. 2244) ........ 1 S96 

ZBFP/916 6§755/305 Pin, quick release .............. vipalgenls 1 - c |KG2/33 
17ue41 Pin, for towing @y@ .....ccceeeucnvseue | 7 MS MA | KG2/34 

96174 14U 1496 Plug, rear at towing #y@ ... 0... 6.6. eee 1 - Cc |KG2/35 
5U 1496 Ring, stop, forward, top and bottom . 2 MS KG2/36 
42U 1496 Ring, split ....... Sata arvana pecan ta 4 = KG2/37 
21U1150 Ring, 6-3/4" dia... 0... cece ewww ere ees 1 MSs KG2/38 
38U1150 Roller, top and bottom ..........00000 2 MS KG2/39 

41496 RUBBER, COMPRESSION, GROUP...... |1 set - KG2/40 

261150 Screw, locating, 1/4" BSF ......00eceeue | 2 MS KG2/41 



(Issued with A.L.33) 

VULCAN Mi 2 

Page KG. 2 GROUND EQUIPMENT 

TOWING AND STEERING 

Plate 
. and 

Ref. No. Part No. Description No. | Mati. Spec. Hllust’n 
1234 M.A. No. 

ABSORBER, SHOCK, GROUP (11496) 
iCont'd.) 

49U 1496 Spring, for handle ..........0..0-..e0000] 1 = C |KG2/42 
48U1150 Tab, VW GW wee eee cee eee eens | 7 Brass KG2/43a 
2U 1496 Taba, Outer... cca. cessscacees ra waa wee 1 KG?/44 
20U 1496 Tube, release, container ................- 1 _— KG2/45 

481496 Washer, 1-3/4" Of .....00ccccneucuauuns z MS KG2/43 

24U1150 Washer, special, 22G ...............00.0.] 2 - KG2/46 
2551585, Washer, tab 2... 0.600600 sccccewescuesun 1 _ MR | KG?/47 

7 35U 1012 Attachment, swivel ..........0..000ccee00% 1 BSS32 KG1/47a 

16510117 1U 1499 ARM, STEERING, GROUP ................- 1 _ Cc |KG1/48 

Spares for:— 
TW1618 ARM, SWIVEL, L.H., GROUP 2.0... cece 1 o MRA /KG1/49 
2016168 ARM, SWIVEL, AL.H., GROUP ............. 1 = MR | KG1/50 

Spares for:— 
TU 1252 Ball, bearing, 5/16" dia. ..............+ 29 — KG1/51 

8U1252 Ball, bearing, 1/4" dia. ...........00008 49 - KG1/52 
3HU1230 Ball, 1/4" BSF (made from A25/8E) ....| 2 - KG1/53 
10U1230 Ball, 1/4" BSF (made from A25/1E) ....| 2 _ KG1/54 

1433407 5U1230 A as cptani a cacts ae ciote wg usve head e 1 — Cc | KG1/55 
ASTON 
CHAIN CO. 

5715 §U1618 Chain, 8" long ccc cece cee eee 1 Vi16 C | KG1/56 
91252 Nipple, grease 2.22.6... eee eee 1 _ KG1/57 
141262 Pin, quick release ... 2... eee cee ee 1 — MR} KG1/58 

3GU1230 PHOIO, FOGE oc cc ceeccensseastaasennees 1 $96 KG1/59 
611230 Plate, thrust bearing ..........6060000. 1 = KG1/60 
6U 1618 Ring, split, 1" dia. ...........0000.0005 2? | Spring Steel KG1/61 
1301151 Btatlent; fort iccsccsied vos caeacsusGeecee 1 $1 KG1/61a 
WW1263 BAR, AMLE, GROUP ............ 00. .000058 1 — MR | KG1/62 

Spares for:— 
6129 201253 BO da stein ieieiainiacewenseaypeetss 1 MS c | KG1/63 

ASTON 
CHAIN CO, 
SU 12753 Chain, 6" Jong 2.0.00 ccccsecctenesecnen 1 — MR | KG1/64 

301253 Collar, 3° dig, oo. cece cece eee eneawneee 1 MS MR| KG1/65 
=: AS2438/36 Pin, quick release ............0.0.000004 1 = Cc | KG1/67 

41253 Ring, anlli: 0 hd osc cesicccadscanes 2 | Spring Steel] C | KG1/68 

=— Cover, We cee cccceeaneeedeeces Z _ KG1/66 

2U1499 FRAME GROUP ..... 2... cece ee cae s ee eens 1 _ KG1/70 
29U 1086 Label, instruction 2.0.0.0... 000 ccee cee eee 1 L16 KG1/7T1 
6U1151 Hinge, t0p COIMTO .......escserereesseess 1 MS KG1/72 
BU 1286 1 _ MR} KG1/73 

13837 SP31/No.4 Pin, taper, split 1 ~ c | KG1/74 
4668992 | SP31/L14 Pin, taper, split 2 - c | KG1/75 

184 30U 1086 Pin, hinge, special ............-....s+++- 2 ~ c | KG1/76 
441151 Spindle, ball : as . 1 $1 MA| KG1/77 

14/27670- 

509-3267 = ey WO Ce cere iceeeaeecerneiaiceres Zz — KG1/78 
8/4409944 — Wheel (identical to iste tate ee 2 — KG1W/79 

27TU1012 Bar, pivot ...... 1 MS KG1/80 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAM Mik. 2 

GROUND EQUIFMENT Page KG. 3 

TOWING AND STEERING 

ol mamelel 
1234 MR. No. 

ARM TOWING NOSE (11342) (Cont'd) 

36U1342 Bolt, special, 1/2” BSF x 5.1" long ......... 2 | s97 KG1/81 
2301086 Bolt, special, 1” BSF x 1.69" long.......... 2 $96 KG1/82 
VICTORY 
CHAIN CO. 

96106 30U1342 heh hng cciiviccidasene 1 - KG1/83 
ASTON : 
CHAIN CO. 
37U1I342 Chain . ee ee! ee ee 1 = KG1/84 

66U1342 FRAME, GROUP 6.5 88d oie de eee = te KG1/85 

48U1342 TE nr sf 1 L16 MR | KGS/86 
96228 34U1342 Les: UC c cL seod dees cas escalaaiae, - MS KG1/87 

1U1286 MECHANISM, RAISING & LOWERING, .... | 1 - KG1/88 
GROUP 

: for:— 

96183 13U1286 ' Bar, pivot, 1/2” dia. x 12-1/4" long....... 1 $1 c |kG1/89 
96104 1101286 CREO tte iicieki i Weeks a 2 v16 c |KG1/90 
1432923 15U1286 Calle, OF OA vice cvicsercesunesseys 2 “= c |KG1/91 
1432922 2U1286 fork VOAD.OWAIITD. sd GV alcct .: 1 = c |KG1/92 

95616 16U1286 JACK, SCREW, GROUP ......... ESA 1 ~ B |KG1/93 
Spares for:— 

95702 6U1386 Ball, end, 1-3/4" dia. .......-.-.5-055. 1 51 c |KG1/94 
95722 41286 Bar, screwed, 1-1/2" o/d x 18.87" long... | 1 $1 c |KG1/95 

§U1286 Handwheel... 2.2.66. - 2c eee eee ee 1 - MAR | KG1/96 
71286 Oi DA aaa 1 MS MR |KG1/97 

1701286 peal MW ouuccacscuneeesiuuseds 2 L59 KG1/98 
19U1286 bed ON bees recede: 2 L59 KG1/99 

1432924 3U1286 "Tae eee Sr erie oat 1 = c |KG1/100 
1432736 BU1286 WHE vnc cere cearnae sae ceeNi dv ethct 1 = c |KG1/101 
96101 9U1286 Pin, special hinge, 1 dia............005 2 _ c |KG1/102 
28P/13837 SP31/H24 MN, 30008 oo Siew seen 2 = ¢ |KG1/103 

AVIATION DEV. 
2BFP/4062326 | A512 Pin, quick release .........022000e000es 1 - Cc |KG1/104 

12U1286 Ring, split, B/4" id occ eee nee eee 2 ~ KG1/105 
FLEXELLO 
14U1286 } Met RAM: oosiostheete 2 - MA |KG1/106 

96226 32U1012 Phin, Mink, 1-4 dla. ccscccsvececesccwess 1 - KG1/107 

51U1012 PIN, SPECIAL LINK, GROUP ............ 1 “- MR | KG1/108 
AVIATION DEV. | 

2BFP/4069751 | A1232 Pin Gulck relent... 0. cece eres eens - - KG1/109 

96101 9U1286 Pin, special hinge .........45. antnaaeis 2 _ ce |KGWi401 
28P/13761 S§P31/H14 Pin, taper, at Ing@® .. 0... eee eens 2 ~ Cc |KG1/112 
28P/9158817 | SP28/L20 Pin, taper, at pivot bar side .............5. 2 ; c |KG1/113 
28P/1384747 | $P28/L16 Pin, taper, at pivot bar, top ........eeee ee. 2 - Cc |KG1/114 

31U1342 Ring, split, D4" Ud oo... 2. cee eee ceeees, 4 = KG1/115 
38U 1342 Wed MME se ccccacucscccrsccases tuts 2 “= KGI/116 
43U1012 RAE, WA oo cawinsnnaavarnenwneneaicns 1 - KGI/117 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mik, 2 

Page KG, 4 GROUND EQUIPMENT 

TOWING AND STEERING 

Clof} Plate 

Ref. No. Part No. Description Ne | Mati. Spec. | St | ane 

1234 M.R.| No. 

ARM, TOWING NOSE (1U1342) (Cont'd) 

52U1342 TUBE, SLIDE, GROUP .................- 1 - MR |KG1/118 

39U1342 Washer, special, 2-1/4" ofd x 1-1/4" i/d ..... | 1 Ms KG1/119 
24U1086 Washer, special spring, 2" o/d ............. 2 | Spring Steel KG1/120 
54U1012 Washer, tab at fork .......0.cesceceeeees 1 MS KGI/121 

461342 WHEEL, REAR, GROUP ................ 2 8 KG2/122 
Spares for:— 

421342 Ball, bearing, 5/16" dia................. | 128 = KG2/123 
LV6HT14/ ‘Cover, 10" x 3” outer ......c.cecececee | 2 - c |KG2/124 

8093756 
2U1006 Fork ...... cieversiete 1 2 = MR | KG2/126 
41140 Plate, top, 5-7/8" x 4-5/8" x 1-1/8" thick .. | 2 MS MR | KG2/127 
LV6MT14/ Tube, 10° « J" inmer owe ca icerete 2 = KG2/128 

9093257 
95695 6U1006 Washer, special, 1-5/8" o/d x 35/64" i/d ... | 2 wi KG2/129 

i x 3/16" thick 
DUNLOP : 

4G8/4409944 | TWag Wheel (Identical to Dunlop Wheel T.W.49) . | 2 - c |KG2/130 

95397 11634 ARM, NOSEWHEEL STEERING, GROUP ..... 1 ai KG3/131 
Spares for:— 

2U1634 ATTACHMENT, SWIVEL, GROUP ........ 1 < KG3/132 

3U1634 ATTACHMENT, SWIVEL, GROUP ........| 1 = KG3/133 

4U16M eT, COTY cee eee e cee ee anes 1 MS KG3/134 
ASTON CHAIN 
5U1634 Chain, 8 long... ccc cece e eee c une ees 1 v16 KG3/135 

96191 7U1634 WMO 5 csc cawndestwovencavuress pubads 1 L4 KG3/136 
78FP/4069771 | 452438/36 Pin, quick release .. 0... ae iwveee wee ew | cae - c |KG337 
28FP/4069772 | AS2438/38 Pin, quick release... 2... 0. ccc ecw eee ee ee 2 a KG3/138 
26FP/95557 | 19572 Pin, quick release... 66... ccc eee e eens 2 ase KG3/139 

6U1634 ‘Ring, split, 3/4" dia. 2... 6. ees a ieterwe ea 8 - KG3/140 

2U1013 STRUCTURE, FRAME, GROUP .......... 1 me KG3/141 

26FP/95526 | 16572 WHEEL, FORWARD, GROUP ............ 2 as c |KG3/142 

10544 WHEEL, REAR, GROUP ..... =a Bhaaitwtee's 1 oe KG3/143 
: Spares for:— 

12U544 Dedlie oac eee ete ete oho wees: 1 cI KG3/144 
5U544 Ball, 5/16" dia. .........45 Ber he 36 Steel KG3/145 
6U544 Ball, V4" dia. 0... ec cece eee wees 20 Steel KG3/146 
BU544 Bolt, special, 1/2 BSF x 1-3/4" long ..... | 1 MS KG3/147 
9U544 Bolt, special, 1/2" BSF x 3-3/4" long ..... | 1 MS KG3/148 
4U544 Nut, bearing... ...cccccscseeseeeeeese | 1 MS KG3/149 
11U544 SHEET od | eae nae She vo beiat 2 MS KG3/150 
7U544 Pin, 5/32" dia. W2" long oo... . 0. cucu 1 $1 KG3/151 
13544 deh, EERE ee eee | Steel KG3/152 
10U544 Washer, spring, 1/2” dia. x 7/64" .... 2 ~ KG3/153 
see 060Cti‘(<iL|;:C OAM OSS ee 1 cl KG3/154 



ARM, TOWING NOSE GROUP 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

“THEE I EGi 

(angi 



RESTRICTED 

PLATE No. KG3 
ISSUE | 

ees) (TIERS Wovens 5s NOS/m S| 



This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.
Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

